CV of Ms. Shrabani Medhi

Name: Ms. Shrabani Medhi

Designation: Assistant Professor

Address for Communication: (office) GIMT Guwahati

Hathowapara -781017

Mobile No.: 7005733946

WA No: 8135811784

Email: shrabani_cse@gimt-guwahati.ac.in

Sex:

Date of Birth:

Educational Qualifications:

Sl.	Examination Passed	Year of passing	Board / Council /	
No.			University	Specialization
1	HSLC/10 th Std.	2002	CBSE	
2	HSSLC/10+2 Std.	2004	CBSE	Science
3		2008 (B.E in Computer Science and Engineering)	Anna University	Computer Science and Engineering
4		2014 (M.E in Computer Science and Engineering)	Gauhati University	Computer Science and Engineering
5	M. Phil.(Please Specify)			
6		Pursuing (in GIMT under ASTU)	Assam Science and Technology University	Computer Science and Engineering
7	Post-Doctoral (Please Specify)			

8	Others(Please Specify)		

<u>Languages known</u>: English, Hindi, Assamese, Bengali

(Read, Write & Speak)

Academic/ Administrative Experience: Academic Experience: 12 Years

<u>List of Publications:</u>

S1.	Title with Page Nos.	Journal /Conference	ISSN/	Whether	No. of Co-	Whether you	Whether listed by UGC, if yes, serial no.
No.			ISBN No.	peer reviewed, Impact Factor if any	author	are the main author	serial no.
1	Visualization and Analysis of COVID-19 Impact on PM2.5 Concentration in Guwahati city (5 pages)		10.1109/ ComPE5 3109.20 21.9752 244	Yes	1	Yes	
2	Smart Health Care using Data Mining	Journal	2393-8374	Peer 3.2	2	No	
3	Comparative Study Of Image Enhancement In Spatial Domain	Journal	2349-0780	Peer 3.5	1	No	
4	A Study on Feature Extraction Techniques in Image Processing		Volume-4, Special Issue-7, Dec 2016 ISSN: 2347-2693		2	No	
	SMS Monitoring System For Detecting Premium SMS Malware In Smart Phone		ISSN 2320 - 2602 Volume 5 No.5, May 2016	Peer	2	No	
6	Improved Authentication System for Android Smartphone	Journal	ISSN (Online) 2278-		2	Yes	

	1021		
	ISSN		
	(Print)		
	2319		
	5940		
	Vol. 5,		
	Issue 5,		
	May 2016		

Research Experience:

Date: 3/1/23

- <u>Doctoral thesis guided</u>:
- Research & Consultancy Projects:

Membership of Professional bodies: Indian Society of Technical Education (ISTE)

Award, Fellowship & Recognition: NA

Shrabani Hedhi

Scanned Signature (Shrabani Medhi)